5958 agul of 1 Florida Department of State **Division** of Corporations

Public Access System

**Electronic Filing Cover Sheet** 

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H05000097787 3)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To: Division of Co Fax Number	rporations : (850)205-0381	<b>11</b> 05 APR 22 01 LLAHASSE
From:		[''']
Account Name	: EXPRESS CORPORATE FILING SERVICE INC.	··· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Account Number	: 12000000146	
Phone	: (305)444-4994	e 📿
Fax Number	: (305)444-4977	R. <u>3</u>

# FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION OR P.A.

VisualizeDesign, Inc.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	
Page Count	04
Estimated Charge	\$78.75

Nackeepie Piling Marill

Corporate Filing.

Public Access Valo

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/e ۲・d 202++++SOE

2002/02/4 199 50 5008 10:458W ECES 850-205-0381

\_\_\_\_\_

ŝ

ì

4/22/2005 8:54 PAGE 001/001 Florida Dept of State

-- .

. . . . . . . . . . .



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

April 22, 2005

EXPRESS

SUBJECT: VISUALIZEDESIGN, INC. REF: W05000020316

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The registered agent and street address must be consistent wherever it appears in your document.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6929.

Justin M Shivers Document Specialist New Filings Section FAX Aud. #: H05000097787 Letter Number: 705A00027703

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

S.q

# (((H05000097787)))

### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION of <u>VisualizeDesign. Inc.</u>

### ARTICLE I, NAME

The name of this corporation is <u>VisualizeDesign</u>, Inc.

general in managers

## ARTICLE IL NATURE OF BUSINESS

The corporation is organized for the purpose of transacting any lawful business for which corporations may be formed in Florida.

### ARTICLE UI. TERM OF EXISTENCE

The duration of the corporation is perpetual.

### ARTICLE IV. CAPITAL STOCK

The corporation is authorized to issue 100 shares of common stock, par value \$1.00 per share.

#### ARTICLE V. ADDRESS

The principle address of the corporation is:

13853 SW 90<sup>TH</sup> AVE Suite F-206 Miami, FL 33176

and the name of the initial registered agent of this corporation at this address is:

CONSULTING SERVICES OF SOUTH FLORIDA, INC. 2121 PONCE DE LEON BLND. SUITE 1050 CORAL GABLES, FL 33134 ARTICLE VI, INITIAL DIRECTORS 3

APR 22 AH 8:

ယ

1 × 1

# (((H05000097787)))

The corporation shall have one(1) director, and the number of directors may be changed as provided in the bylaws, but shall never be less than one. The name and address of the initial director is:

Crystal McAdams President / Secretary / Director

> 13853 SW 96<sup>th</sup> Ave Apt. F206 Miami, FL 33176

#### ARTICLE VII. INCORPORATOR

The name and addresses of the incorporator of this corporation are:

*Eileen Garcia* 2121 Ponce de Leon Blvd. Suite 1050 Coral Gables, FL 33134

ilen Sur

Eileen Garcia

----

Ł

٢

# (((H05000097787)))

#### ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT

#### <u> 0F</u>

#### REGISTERED AGENT

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.0501, Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporation, organized under the laws of the state of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the state of Florida.

1. The name of the corporation is: VisualizeDesign. Inc.

The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

<u>CONSULTING SERVICES OF SOUTH FLORIDA, INC.</u> <u>2121 Ponce de Leon Blvd.</u> <u>Suite 1050</u> <u>Coral Gabies, FL\_33134</u>

SIGNATURE	Sile_	sh-
TITLE	Incorporator	
DATE	April 8th, 2005	

HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT AND TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I HEREBY ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THE CAPACITY. I FURTHER AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISION OF ALL STATUTES RELATING TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE PERFORMANCE OF MY DUTIES, AND I AM FAMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPT THE OBLIGATIONS OF MY POSITION AS REGISTERED AGENT.

SIGNATURE Eilen M		Nd'Y GI	
For: Consulting Services Of Sout DATE April 8th. 2005	h Florida, Inc.	22	بد ہے۔ 1990ء کی ایک ایک ایک ایک ایک ایک ایک ایک ایک
	FLOR	8	
		<u>د</u>	

2. . . .